3,000,000,000 - (three billion), and then divided into 
300,000,000,000 (three hundred billion) shares, each 
registered to the holder at a nominal value of 1 (one) Kr. 
The whole of the company’s issued capital is to be paid 
in cash, free of collusion, 1,140,000,000 (one billion 
hundred and forty million), and then divided into 
114,000,000,000 (hundred and fourteen billion), shares 
each registered at a nominal value of 1 (one) Kr.  

The registered capital upper limit permit issued by the 
Capital Markets Board is valid between 2017 and 2021 
(5 years). Even if you do not reach the permitted 
registered capital upper limit at the end of 2021, you

[...]

3,000,000,000 - (three billion), and then divided into 
300,000,000,000 (three hundred billion) shares, each 
registered to the holder at a nominal value of 1 (one) Kr. 
The whole of the company’s issued capital is to be paid 
in cash, free of collusion, 1,140,000,000 (one billion 
hundred and forty million), and then divided into 
114,000,000,000 (hundred and fourteen billion), shares 
each registered at a nominal value of 1 (one) Kr.  

The registered capital upper limit permit issued by the 
Capital Markets Board is valid between 2021 and 2025 
(5 years). Even if you do not reach the permitted 
registered capital upper limit at the end of 2025, you